Takashi Hamasaki as 
Managing Director of the company to be designated as President  
&  CEO of the Company for a period of five years effective April 1, 
2010, not liable to retire by rotation, on the following terms and 
conditions:

Basic Salary Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five 
thousand only) per month.

Perquisites
Housing The expenditure by the Company on 

hiring unfurnished accommodation, will 
be subject to a ceiling of Rs. 2,00,000/- 
(Rupees Two Lacs only) per month.

Special Allowance Not exceeding Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rupees 
Four Lacs only) per month.

[...]

reimbursed if the President & CEO 
leaves for the home country.

NOTICE

:: 2 ::

Car Company Car with driver, including 
petrol and maintenance expenses, for 
official use.

Leave As per Company Rules.

Subsidy for recreation Subsidy for recreation not to exceed 
Rs.24,000/-(Rupees Twenty Four 
Thousand only) per annum.

Miscellaneous expenses At actuals to cover Import duty and 
charges for Japanese food, electricity, 
water, fuel maintenance for generator at 
home, security guard, pest control, all 
repair and maintenance expenses at 
House such as electric goods, furniture